## SKY RICH STAR LIMITED

## **FCC ID Change Request Letter**

November 8, 2022 FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AUTHORIZATION AND EVALUATION DIVISION 7435 OAKLAND MILLS ROAD COLUMBIA, MD 21046

We, the undersigned hereby declare, that the following radio equipment:

Applicant: SKY RICH STAR LIMITED

FCC ID: 2AP2L-D303353

is electrically equal to the original equipment:

Applicant: INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

FCC ID: 2AP35-D303353 Date of Grant: 11/07/2022

We intend to market the above referenced product under our own FCC ID: 2AP2L-D303353. Except the applicant and FCC ID number change, the EUT are electronically/electrically identical to the original equipment and that the original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to it.

BEST REGARDS,

Zhiquan D

**SKY RICH STAR LIMITED** 

zhiquan li Manager